

SUMMARY

ECJ 12 May 2021, Case C-202/20 P (Necci / Commission), Miscellaneous

Claudio Necci – v – European Commission, EU case

Summary

EC's Rejection of request to join the Joint Sickness Insurance Scheme of the Institutions of the European Communities found illegitimate, case referred back to General Court.

Ruling

The Court (Eighth Chamber):

Sets aside the order of the General Court of the European Union of 25 March 2020, Necci v Commission (T|129/19, not published, EU:T:2020:131); Refers the case back to the General Court of the European Union; Reserves the costs.

Creator: European Court of Justice (ECJ) **Verdict at**: 2021-05-12 **Case number**: C-202/20 P